RASFF Portal

Search criteria I Week 17 - 2017

Produit

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

confectionery

feed materials

feed materials

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

Date

24/04/2017

27/04/2017

24/04/2017

25/04/2017

28/04/2017

26/04/2017

24/04/2017

26/04/2017

24/04/2017

26/04/2017

27/04/2017

26/04/2017

27/04/2017

27/04/2017

28/04/2017

24/04/2017

Reference

2017.0518

2017.0538

2017.0519

2017.0525

2017.ATE

2017.0526

2017.0516

2017.0530

2017.0515

2017.0527

2017.0540

2017.0532

2017.0537

2017.0539

2017.0546

2017.ASH

Type de notification

information for attention

alert

information for attention

information for follow-up

border rejection

information for attention

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

alert

information for attention

alert

alert

information for attention

alert

information for attention

border rejection

Notifié par

Italy

Italy

Switzerland

Czech Republic

Finland

United Kingdom

Italy

Luxembourg

Italy

Italy

France

France

Germany

Belgium

Lithuania

Bulgaria

Pays concernés

Italy (O), Spain (O)

France (O), INFOSAN, Italy (D),
Monaco
INFOSAN, India (O),
Switzerland (D)
Czech Republic (D), Italy (O),
Slovakia (D)

Finland, India (O)

Bulgaria (O), United Kingdom
(D)

Italy (D), Poland (O)

Germany (O), Luxembourg (D)

Italy (D), Spain (O)

Italy, Spain (O)

France (O), Luxembourg (D)

France (D/0), Poland (O), Spain
(D)

China (0), Germany (D)

Belgium (D), Netherlands (O)

Belarus (D), Egypt (O),
INFOSAN, Lithuania (D)

Bulgaria, Turkey (O)

Objet
too high count of Escherichia coli (330 MPN/100g) in live mussels
(Mytilus galloprovincialis) processed in Italy, with raw material from
Spain

norovirus (presence) in chilled oysters (Crassostrea gigas) from France
aflatoxins (B1 = 54; Tot. = 67 ug/kg - ppb) in roasted rice flour from India
arsenic (0.31 mg/kg - ppm) in organic rice from Italy

unauthorised substances methamidophos (0.067 mg/kg - ppm) and
acephate (0.18 mg/kg - ppm) in basmati rice from India

undeclared peanut and nuts in peanut butter bites incorrectly labelled as
milk chocolate bites from Bulgaria

Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) and Salmonella enterica
ser. Livingstone (presence /25g) in meat meal for petfood from Poland

zearalenone (1039 pg/kg - ppb) in supplementary feed for dairy cows
from Germany

mercury (1.39 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish chunks (Xiphias gladius)
from Spain

mercury (1.4 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled swordfish loins (Xiphias gladius)
from Spain

Listeria monocytogenes (240 CFU/g) in chilled smoked halibut from
France

norovirus (GGI /25g) in frozen strawberries from France, with raw
material from Poland

unauthorised genetically modified (16-0-1) papaya in fruit cocktail from
China

cadmium (0.32 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen spinach from the Netherlands
dimethoate (0.13 mg/kg - ppm) in oranges from Egypt

chlorpyrifos (0.118 mg/kg - ppm) in sweet peppers from Turkey

Réglementation

230NPP/100g

B1=2ug/ke
SAfla = 4ug/kg

0,25mg/kg

0,01mg/kg
0,01mg/kg

A étiqueter

Absence/25g

500pg/kg
1mg/kg
1mg/kg

100UFC/g

Interdit
0,2mg/kg
0,02mg/kg

0,01mg/kg




RASFF Portal

Search criteria I Week 17 - 2017

Produit

fruits and vegetables

meat and meat products
(other than poultry)

meat and meat products
(other than poultry)
meat and meat products
(other than poultry)
meat and meat products
(other than poultry)
meat and meat products
(other than poultry)

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Date

28/04/2017

25/04/2017

26/04/2017

26/04/2017

27/04/2017

27/04/2017

25/04/2017

25/04/2017

25/04/2017

27/04/2017

28/04/2017

25/04/2017

26/04/2017

Reference

2017.ATN

2017.0522

2017.0528

2017.0533

2017.0535

2017.ATC

2017.0523

2017.0524

2017.AST

2017.ASY

2017.ATI

2017.0521

2017.0534

Type de notification

border rejection

information for follow-up

alert

information for follow-up

alert

border rejection

alert

information for attention

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

alert

Notifié par Pays concernés
Finland Bangladesh (O), Finland
Belgium, China, Czech
Republic, Denmark (D),
Finland, France (D), Germany,
Netherlands Hong Kong, Ireland,
Luxembourg, Netherlands (O),
Portugal, Spain, Sweden,
United Kingdom
Belgium Belgium (D/0), Netherlands (D)
Italy Germany (O), Italy (D)
Italy Italy (D), United Kingdom (O)
Italy Brazil (O), Italy
France France (D), Spain (O)
INFOSAN, Netherlands (D),
Netherlands
Turkey (O)
France France, Iran (O)

United Kingdom India (O), United Kingdom

Greece Greece, Sudan (0), Switzerland
Sweden INFOSAN, Netherlands,
Sweden (D), Thailand (O)
France (O), Germany (D),
France

Luxembourg (D)

Objet

unauthorised substances methamidophos (0.058 mg/kg - ppm) and
acephate (0.29 mg/kg - ppm) in hyacinth bean from Bangladesh

Listeria monocytogenes (390 CFU/100g) in frozen beef cuttings from the
Netherlands

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (stx1+, stx2+, eae+ /25g) in chilled
beef lungs and oesophagus from Belgium

Salmonella enterica ser. Derby (presence /25g) in frozen cuts of pork
from Germany

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (presence /25g) in chilled lamb
meat from the United Kingdom

enteropathogenic Escherichia coli (0157:H7) in chilled beef from Brazil

aflatoxins (B1 = 596; Tot. = 873 pg/kg - ppb) in organic roasted salted
pistachios from Spain

aflatoxins (B1 = 10.6; Tot. = 12.6 pg/kg - ppb) in hazelnuts from Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 6.4; Tot. = 6.7 / B1 = 24; Tot. = 26 ug/kg - ppb) in
pistachio kernels from Iran

aflatoxins (B1 = 25.4 pg/kg - ppb) in peanuts from India

Salmonella enterica ser. Norwich (presence /25g), Salmonella enterica
ser. Tilburg (presence /25g) and Salmonella enterica ser. Yarrabah
(presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Sudan

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken breast fillets from
Thailand, via the Netherlands

Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium (presence /25g) in chilled chicken
carcasses from France

Réglementation

0,01mg/kg
0,01mg/kg

100UFC/g

Absence/25g

B1=8ug/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg
B1="5ug/keg
SAfla = 10ug/kg
B1=8ug/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg
B1=2ug/keg
SAfla = 4pg/kg

Absence/25g

Absence/25g

Absence/25g
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Produit

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

poultry meat and poultry
meat products
poultry meat and poultry
meat products
poultry meat and poultry
meat products
poultry meat and poultry
meat products
poultry meat and poultry
meat products
poultry meat and poultry
meat products
poultry meat and poultry
meat products
poultry meat and poultry
meat products
poultry meat and poultry
meat products
poultry meat and poultry
meat products
poultry meat and poultry
meat products
poultry meat and poultry
meat products
poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Date

28/04/2017

28/04/2017

24/04/2017

24/04/2017

24/04/2017

24/04/2017

24/04/2017

24/04/2017

25/04/2017

26/04/2017

26/04/2017

26/04/2017

27/04/2017

28/04/2017

Reference

2017.0541

2017.0542

2017.ASI

2017.AS)

2017.ASK

2017.ASL

2017.ASO

2017.ASQ

2017.ASS

2017.ASV

2017.ASW

2017.ASX

2017.ASZ

2017.ATH

Type de notification

alert

alert

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

Notifié par

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Italy

Netherlands

United Kingdom

Italy

United Kingdom

Italy

Germany

Netherlands

Netherlands

United Kingdom

Germany

United Kingdom

Pays concernés

Brazil (O), Czech Republic (D),

Denmark, INFOSAN,
Netherlands (O)

Brazil (O), Czech Republic (D),

INFOSAN, Netherlands
Brazil (0), Italy, United
Kingdom

Austria, Brazil (O), Netherlands

Brazil (O), United Kingdom

Brazil (O), Italy, United
Kingdom

Brazil (O), United Kingdom

Brazil (O), Italy, United
Kingdom

Brazil (O), Germany

Brazil (O), Netherlands

Brazil (O), Netherlands

Brazil (O), United Kingdom

Brazil (O), Germany

Brazil (O), Netherlands, United

Kingdom

Objet

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted half chicken breasts from
Brazil, dispatched from the Netherlands

Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in frozen half chicken
breasts from Brazil, via the Netherlands

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen spiced turkey half breast from
Brazil

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen spiced turkey medallions from
Brazil

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken breast fillets from
Brazil

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen spiced turkey half breast from
Brazil

Salmonella (in 2 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen salted chicken breast
fillets from Brazil

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen spiced half turkey breasts from
Brazil

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted half chicken breasts from
Brazil

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted half chicken breast fillets
from Brazil

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted half chicken breast fillets
from Brazil

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen chicken breasts from Brazil

Salmonella (2 of 5 samples) and Salmonella enterica ser. Heidelberg (0:5)
in frozen salted chicken breasts from Brazil

Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen salted half chicken
breasts from Brazil

Réglementation

Absence/25g

Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g

Absence/25g




